


Prepared by M Spotswood Approved by R Jones Issued Sept 2017	Product Specification The Real Olive Company Quality Manual	Document 6.6 Issue 8 Page 1 of 4
--	--	--

Product name :	GARLIC AND BASIL OLIVES
ROC Product code :	SP11
Product description :	Mix pitted olives with garlic, chilli and basil.
Place of manufacture :	UK
Unit net weight :	60g
Unit drained weight :	-
Storage conditions :	Store refrigerated.
Instructions for use :	Shake well before opening so all contents are mixed with oil.
Shelf life :	4 months best before date expiry.
Shelf life once opened :	Eat within a week.



RECEIVED
Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
4:00 pm, 4 Nov 2019

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Ingredient information :	Green pitted olives (94%) (olives, salt, acidity regulators: lactic acid, citric acid; antioxidant: ascorbic acid), cold-pressed oils (sunflower, extra virgin olive), garlic, basil.
---------------------------------	---

Warning :	Whilst every care has been taken to remove olive stones, some stones or fragments may remain.
------------------	---

Organically certified :	NO
Use of MAP :	YES

Chemical standards :	Salt	3.0 – 4.0%
	pH	Maximum 4.3
	Aw	> 0.970
	Brix	-

Physical standards :	Size	161 - 200
	Quality / defects	According to Codex Alimentarius quality standards for table olives, CODEX STAN 66 - 1981

Organoleptic standards :		Acceptable	Non-acceptable
	Appearance	Elliptic shape, firm and glossy olives	Shrivelled and bruised olive drupes
	Colour	Green to straw yellow and dark purple / brown olives	Oxidised, with large brown blemishes
	Flavour	Salty, no bitter taste of olives, rich and fruity flavour of natural-black olives. Spicy	Bitter or sour
	Odour	Smell of chilli and garlic	Unpleasant yeasty off odour



	Texture	Firm and crunchy / slightly soft	Very soft or mushy	
Microbiological standards :	Micro-organism	Parameter (CFU/g)		
		Satisfactory	Unsatisfactory	
	TVC	< 10 ⁷	>10 ⁸	
	Yeasts	< 10 ⁶	≥10 ⁶	
	Moulds	< 10 ⁴	>10 ⁵	
	Enterobacteriaceae	<10 ²	≥10 ⁴	
	<i>E. coli</i>	<20	>10 ²	
	<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>	<20	≥10 ²	
	<i>L. monocytogenes</i>	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g	
<i>Salmonella</i>	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g		

	Typical values per 100g drained weight	
Nutritional standards :	Energy (kJ)	849
	Energy (kcal)	204
	Fat (g)	22
	of which saturates (g)	2.5
	Carbohydrate (g)	4.2
	of which sugars (g)	Trace
	Fibre (g)	3.8
	Protein (g)	1.6
	Salt (g)	2.3

Suitable for :	Vegetarians	Yes
	Vegans	Yes
	Coeliacs	Yes
	Lactose intolerant	Yes
	Raw diet	Yes

Free from :	GMO	Yes
	Preservatives	Yes
	Irradiation	Yes
	MSG	Yes



Allergen information :	Contains as ingredient	May contain traces*
Cereals containing gluten	-	-
Crustaceans	-	-
Molluscs	-	-
Eggs	-	-
Fish	-	-
Peanuts	-	-
Tree nuts	-	YES (almonds, hazelnuts)
Soya	-	-
Milk	-	YES
Celery	-	-
Mustard	-	YES
Sesame	-	YES
Lupin	-	-
Sulphites / Sulphur dioxide (>10 mg/kg or 10mg/litre)	-	YES

* Possible contamination from ingredients present in the factory

Packaging information :	Product label	Primary packaging	Secondary packaging	Tertiary packaging
Type	sleeve	clear pot sealed with film	case	pallet wrap
Material	cardboard	PET/PE film	cardboard	LLDPE
Dimensions (W x H x D) (mm)	75 x 260	75 x 60 x 75	165 x 135 x 240	~ 40 x 70,000
Net weight (g)	3.0	6.0	74	1,400g
Gross weight (g)		Per unit	Per case	Per pallet
		69	902	* 315.3kg + pallet weight **223.3kg + pallet weight
Bar code :		5060312393370	5060312393400	-
Intrastat code (HMRC commodity code) :			07108010	

Palletisation information :	Units per case	Cases per layer on pallet	Maximum layers per pallet	Total number of cases
* Standard pallet	12	29	12	348
** Euro pallet	12	20.5	12	246



* Standard pallet 1.2 x 1.0 m

** Euro pallet 1.2 x 0.8 m

